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PARTIES

AFGHANISTAN 

Ahmad Bilal Akbari 

Climate Change Finance 

Manager 

National Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Tel.: +93 20 0752074539 

ahmad.bilal3@gmail.com 

BANGLADESH 

Avijit Paul 

Program Officer 

Center for Natural Resource 

Studies (CNRS) 

Tel.: +88 02 9820127 

avi@cnrs.org.bd 

Md. Khayrul Hasan 

Director 

Bangladesh Planning 

Commission 

Tel.: +88 02 9180903 

Kanmu6@yahoo.com 

BHUTAN 

Tshering Samdrup 

Consultant Project Support 

Officer (Institutions and 

Governance of NRM) 

International Center for 

Integrated Mountain 

Development (ICIMOD) 

Tel.: + 975 1789 4279 

Samdrup881@gmail.com 

COOK ISLANDS 

Vaine Terepai Celine Dyer 

Acting Director 

Climate Change Cook Islands 

+682 25 494 

Celine.dyer@cookislands.gov.ck 

 

CHINA 

Xinxin Bi 

Project Manager 

National Center on Climate 

Change Strategy and 

International Cooperation 

National Development and 

Reform Commission 

Tel.: +86 10 63909275 

bixx2008@qq.com 

FEDERATED STATES OF 

MICRONESIA 

Shirley Ann Sohl Pelep 

Grants Officer 

Micronesia Conservation Trust 

Tel.: +691 320 5670 

grantsofficer@ 

ourmicronesia.org 

INDIA 

Anoop Poonia 

Policy Coordinator 

IFI Financial Flows 

Climate Action Network 

International 

Tel.: +91 120 2534477 

apoonia@climatenetwork.org 

INDONESIA 

Cynthia Juwita Ismail 

Researcher 

Sustainability & Resilience Co 

Tel.: +62 812383 1727 

cynthia.ismail@su-re.co 

LAO PEOPLES 

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 

Xaysomphone Souvannavong 

Deputy Director of Division 

Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environment 

Tel.: +856 21 256017 

x.souvannavong@gmail.com 

MARSHALL ISLANDS 

Malie Salote Tarbwillin 

Aid Coordinator for Republic of the 

Marshall Islands Government and 

In-Country Coordinator for GIZ 

Division of International 

Development Assistance 

Ministry of Finance 

Tel.: + 692 625 5968 

mtarbwilin@yahoo.com 

MONGOLIA 

Batsuren Sun Sundui 

Environmental Manager 

Green Horse – National Green 

Development Project 

Tel.: +976 88989212 

batsurens@gmail.com 

Tuya Chimidbaldir 

Specialist 

National Emergency 

Management Agency of 

Mongolia 

+976 11 62263007 

For.rel@nema.gov.mn 
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NEPAL 

Karuna Adhikaree 

Technical Officer 

National Adaptation Plan 

Formulation Process 

Ministry of Population and 

Environment 

Tel.: +977 1 4200575 

adhkaru@gmail.com 

Sadiksha Guragai (Bhattarai) 

Partnership Management 

Associate 

International Centre for 

Integrated Mountain 

Development (ICIMOD) 

Tel.: +977 1 5003222 

Sadiksha.guragai@icimod.org 

Umesh Basnet 

Senior Program Officer 

The Mountain Institute 

+977 1 4419356 

ubasnet@mountain.org 

PALAU 

Kate Oiph 

Project Specialist II 

Office of Project Management 

Bureau of Budget and Planning 

Tel.: + 680 488 2356 

oiph.kate@gmail.com 

TAJIKISTAN 

Muzaffar Shodmonov 

Adaptation Expert 

Climate Change Center 

Agency for Hydrometeorology 

Committee for Environmental 

Protection 

Tel.: +992 372 276181 

mshodmonov@gmail.com 

THAILAND 

Rutmanee Ongsakul 

Project Manager 

Centre for Urban Sustainability 

and Liveability 

Thailand Environment Institute 

Foundation (TEI) 

Tel.: +66 2 503 3333 ext. 406 

rutmanee@tei.or.th 

Wannipa Soda 

Soil and Nutrient Expert for 

ASEAN Sustainable Agrifood 

System (ASEAN SAS) 

GIZ 

Tel.: +66 2 561 4980 ext. 104 

Wannipa.soda@giz.de 

VIETNAM 

Dung Thi Pham 

Climate Change 

Coordinator/Policy Specialist 

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural 

Development 

Tel.: +84 24 37347136   

dungpt.khcn@mard.gov.vn 

Tuyet Thi Nguyen 

Researcher 

Vietnam Institute for 

Development Strategies 

Ministry of Planning and 

Investment 

Tel.: +84 24 374 72013 

nguyentuyetmpi@gmail.com 

 

OBSERVERS

UNITED NATIONS 

ENVIRONMENT 

Angela Lentisco  

Climate Change Adaptation 

Consultant  

UNEP Asia and the Pacific Office 

lentisco@un.org 

Anna Deinhard 

UNEP Asia and the Pacific Office 

deinhard@un.org 

Nina Raasakka  

UNEP Asia and the Pacific Office 

raasakka@un.org 

WOMEN ORGANIZING 

FOR CHANGE IN 

AGRICULTURE AND 

NATURAL RESOURCE 

MANAGEMENT 

Nisha Onta 

Regional Coordinator for Asia 

WOCAN 

nishaonta@wocan.org 
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REPRESENTATIVES OF THE SECRETARIAT 

ASIAN INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY 

REGIONAL RESOURCE 

CENTRE FOR ASIA AND 

THE PACIFIC 

Alla Metelitsa 

Head of Climate Change 

Alla.Metelitsa@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA 

Armen Rostomyan 

Senior Programme Specialist 

Armen.Rostomyan@RRCAP.AIT.A

SIA 

Chochoe Devaporihartakula 

Programme Manager 

Institute for Global 

Environmental Strategies 

chochoe@iges.or.jp 

Keith Bettinger  

Consultant 

keithb@hawaii.edu 

Lucksika Sabannga  

Administrative Officer 

Lucksika.Sabannga@RRCAP.AIT.

ASIA 

Lyan Villacorta  

Programme Officer 

Lyan.Villacorta@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA 

Muhammad Haroon Siddique  

Intern 

muhammad.haroon@alumni.ait.

asia 

Peter King 

Consultant 

pnking1948@yahoo.com.au 

UNITED NATIONS 

DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAMME 

Gordon Johnson  

Regional Practice Leader 

Environment and Energy 

United Nations Development 

Programme in Asia and Pacific 

Mari Tomova 

Programme Expert – Climate 

Change Adaptation 

Global Environmental Finance 

mari.tomova@undp.org 

Nat Pinnoi 

Economist 

Global Environment Finance 

BPPS  

nat.pinnoi@undp.org  

 

Umberto Labate  

Programme Management 

Analyst 

Global Environment Finance 

BPPS 

umberto.labate@undp.org 

Yusuke Taishi 

Regional Technical Specialist 

Climate Change Adaptation 

Global Environmental Finance 

Yusuke.taishi@undp.org  
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